The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to

negotiate any additional conditions of the Agreement as he may determine to be in the

best interests of the City in order to collect past due rent owed to the City by Next

Theatre Company in the total principal amount of $ 76, 345. 00 ( Seventy -Six Thousand

Three Hundred Forty -Five and 00/ 100 Dollars). 

SECTION 3: This Resolution 52- R- 14 shall be in full force and effect from

and after its passage and approval in the manner provided by law. 

52- R- 14

a /q, /% 

Eliz eth B. Tisdahl, Mayor

A

dney Gr ne, City Clerk

Adopted:

[...]

profit corporation ( referred to hereafter as the " Borrower"), promise to pay to the order
of the City of Evanston, an Illinois home rule municipal corporation, with its principal
office located at 2100 Ridge Avenue, Evanston, Illinois ( the " Lender"), in the manner

provided in this Note, the principal sum of $ 76, 345. 00 ( Seventy -Six Thousand Three
Hundred Forty -Five and 00/ 100 Dollars) ( the " Loan"), together with interest computed

on the basis of a 365 day year, from the date of disbursement on the balance of
principal remaining from time to time unpaid at an annual rate equal to two percent
2. 0%). Any principal amount not paid when due ( at maturity, by acceleration, or